
LAND USE ADVISORY COMMITTEE Revised  April 2014 
 
Authorized by: Minnesota Statutes - Section 473.127 and 473.853 
Appointed by: Metropolitan Council 
Membership: 18 Members (At least one-half of the members shall be elected officials of local governmental 

units.) 
 1 Chairman, appointed by Metropolitan Council 
Term: The same period as the term of the Council member for the district in which the Committee 

member resides. 
Qualifications: Reside in district to which appointed, except Chairman 
 

Council 
District

/ 
County 

 
Name and Address 

 
Contact Information 

 Term 
Expires 

Chair Jon Commers 
2294 Commonwealth Ave. 
St. Paul, MN  55108 
 

C: 651.645.4644 
jon.commers@metc.state.mn.us  
 

Metropolitan Council 
District 14 

 

1 

Marvin Johnson 
6325 Co Rd 6 
Independence, MN  55359-
9508 

W:   763.479.0527 
H:   763.479.2274 
C:   612.840.3423 
marvdjohnson@gmail.com  

Elected Official 
Independence, Mayor 

 
Jan 2015 

2 

Tami Diehm 
5125 Saint Moritz Drive 
Columbia Hts., MN 55421 
Preferred Mailing Add.: 
Winthrop & Weinstine, P.A. 
225 S Sixth St., Ste. 3500 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 

W:  612.604.6658 (preferred) 
H:  763.574.2122 
C: 763.245.3263 
tdiehm@winthrop.com  
 

Elected Official, 
Columbia Heights – City 
Council Member 

Jan 2015 

3 Vacant 
 

   

4 
(Carver) 

Mary L.  Hershberger Thun 
6490 Bayview Place 
Excelsior, MN  55331 

H:  952.470.1212 
C:  612.875.2226 
mlhthun@mchsi.com  

 Jan 2015 

4 
(Scott) 

Jon Ulrich   
14043 Walters Way 
Savage, MN  55378 
 

W:  952.447.2286 
H:  952.447.6278 
C:  612.716.6724 
julrich@co.scott.mn.us   
jonulrich@integraonline.com   

Elected Official, Savage 
Scott County 
Commissioner 

Jan 2015 

5 

William Neuendorf 
5625 York Avenue S 
Edina, MN  55410 

W: 651.789.1406 
H:  952.920.9255 
C:  952.491.1143 
Billn@tlcminnesota.org 
wneuendorf@yahoo.com   

 Jan 2015 

6 

Kathi Hemken 
3657 Maryland Avenue N 
New Hope, MN  55427 
Preferred Mailing Address: 
4401 Xylon Ave. N 
New Hope, MN  55427 

W: 763.537.7990 
KHemken@ci.new-hope.mn.us 

Elected Official,  
New Hope - Mayor 
 

Jan 2015 

7 

Andrew Hestness 
3932 18th Avenue South 
Minneapolis, MN 55407 
 

W:  612.235.4974 
H:  612.331.3933 
C:  612.618.7989 
ahestness@nacdi.org  

 Jan 2015 
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8 

Chip Halbach 
1620 E River Terrace 
Minneapolis, MN 55414 
Preferred Mailing Address: 
2446 University Ave. W  #140 
St. Paul, MN  55114 

W:  651.928.5547 
H:  651.338.5959 
C:  612.396.2057 
chalbach@mhponline.org   
chiphalbach@hotmail.com  

 Jan 2015 

9 

Aimie Mims 
11031 Wren Street NW 
Coon Rapids, MN 55433 
 

W: 763-591-5454  
 C: 763-260-0962 
Aimie.mims@gmail.com 
Aimie.mims@hdrinc.com 

 Jan 2015 

10 

Amy Ihlan 
1776 Stanbridge Ave. 
Roseville, MN  55113 
 

W:   612.337.8410 
H:    651.635.9152 
C:    651.336.3930 
Amy@Briollaw.com 
Amy.J.Ihlan@gmail.com  

 Jan 2015 

11 

Phillip Klein 
6760 165th Street  
Hugo, MN  55038 
Preferred Mailing Address: 
P.O. Box 454 
Hugo, MN  55038 

W/C:  651.246.4024 
H:  651.653.7152 
philklein7@msn.com  

Elected Official,  
Hugo – City Council 
Member  
 

Jan 2015 

12 

Kristina Smitten 
2333 Jackson Circle 
Marine on  St. Croix, MN 
55047 

W/C:  651.246.9443 
H:   651.433.3626 
ksmitten@smittengroup.com  

 Jan 2015 

13 

James McClean 
350 St. Peter St., #321 
St. Paul, MN  55102 

W:  651.265.2795 
C:   612.805.9670 
jmmcclean@gmail.com 
james@saintpaulchamber.com  

 Jan 2015 

14 

Elizabeth Wefel 
977 Goodrich Ave., #4 
Saint Paul, MN  55105 
 

 

W:  651.259.1924 
H:   651.225.1139 
C:   651.492.3998 
eawefel@flaherty-hood.com 
eawefel@gmail.com  

 Jan 2015 

15 

Elizabeth Kautz 
 
Preferred Mailing Address: 
100 Civic Center Parkway 
Burnsville, MN  55337 

W:   
H:   
C:  
elizabeth.kautz@ci.burnsville.m
n.us  
 

Elected Official, 
Burnsville – Mayor 

Jan 2015 

15 

William Droste 
13832 Danbury Path 
Rosemount, MN  55068 
Preferred Mailing Address: 
2875 145th Street West 
Rosemount, MN  55068 

W/C:   651.280.5630 
H:   651.423.1944 
mayor@ci.rosemount.mn.us 
wdroste@frontiernet.net  

Elected Official, 
Rosemount – Mayor 

Jan 2015 

16 
Colleen Ratzlaff Labeau 
21483 Grenada Avenue 
Lakeville, MN  55044 

C:  952.292.7235 
crlabeau@yahoo.com 

Elected Official, 
Lakeville – City Council 
Member 

Jan 2015 

 
Metropolitan Council Staff: 
Guy Peterson, Director – Community Development 651-602-1306   Guy.Peterson@metc.state.mn.us  
Deb Detrick, Planning Analyst  651-602-1327   Debra.Detrick@metc.state.mn.us  
Sandi Dingle, Senior Administrative Assistant  651-602-1312   Sandi.dingle@metc.state.mn.us 
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